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CENTRAL ADMN ISTRAT TV E TB I &1NAL 	•. 

GUWAHAT I BENCH  

: 

ORDER 

Original AppiiatiQfl Nk 

Mis c. Petit ior. NO. 

C0L tempt petition N. 

Review Application No. 

App licanS. 

Respondents.  

Advocates ±r the 

Advcates Sf the 

'Nbtes*f the ReistTy [ 	Datd 	rder of the Tribunal 
r 

3OX,*2005 	Present * The Hon'le Mt. Justice G. 
 sivaa.jno ViceChaiafl.. 

.pp.cation s 

 

i n lorn 
is ii;edJC. F. 	j:.s 	Oj- 
d'posi'd vi 	PJ;/BD 

.........&i..ii 9-, 

....... 

i. 
r1tD. Regi?trar1i 

p 

141-0  

Heard Mr. S. Chauban learned 

counsel for the applicant and also Mr. 

S. Sengupta, learned counsel for th 

Railways. 

f .Iss*notice 	.sw.use as t* 

Y. this appliçatOfl shall not  ID6 admitted 

Ljston4.5..2OOS for admissiofl. 

viceChairrnan 

__ Rz 

04.051200 	Mr. S. Chau-han, learned counsel for 
- .. 	 . -.-.-'1. .4 a 	esept - Mr.. R.. Senaunta.. 

[I 

LL 	'jJ.hL 	1'. 	 . 	___ 	g - - 

	

' 	 learned counsel for the Railways seeks time 

/'% . 	
for filing written statement. Post on 

. 	2505.2005. 	 . 
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. 	 . ....25.5.2O95 	List on 174.2005 for .. filing of 
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17..6.2005. 	Mr.. 	SengUpta, lernéd 
Raiway counsel i for the respondents 
ispresene. Posàn 7,7.2005. 
Reply in the meahtijne. 

VLce+hajrman 
mb V 	 V 	......... 
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NO '--- 	'y 	--- 
8.7.2005 	Counsel for the applicant and 

s  counel for the respondents are 
absent. Post on 12.7.2005 for 

:aisso. 

A. Ly 
1- 	 Mnber 	Vi ce-Chairman 

V mb '  
\ 	 ø42 .,_ _v•_ 

L fl ciD611 	. 	0010 

.1!2005` 	In spite of the fact that we had 
V 	 V 	

V 	 V 	 V V 	
V\ 	 . adjourned the case on 8.7.2005 to this - 	

date due to the absence of learned 
counelVifor 	 y the applicant, even toda 
none 'cpears. Howéeralstcha nag 

'the case 	p 

-_ a-C  
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o.A.84 of 2005. 

• :'i. 	 18.7.05. 	Judinènt delivered in open court0 
ept in separ4te sheetso Application dispo 

C4/7 	sed of at the admission, stage itse1f. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTIIATIVE TRiBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

-O.A. No. 84 of 2005 

DATE OF DECISION: 18.0705 

Shri Pradip Kr.Goswami, 
APPLICANT 

Mr.S .Chouhan;Mr.R.S .Chou han, 
MrARoy, 

ADVOCATE FOR THE. 
APPUCANT(S) 

VERSUS- 

U.O.I & Others 	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. S.Sengupta,Railway counsel 	. 

ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MRJUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MIt K.V.PRAHLADAN, ADMINISThATIVE MEMBER 

Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgments? • 

• To be referred to the Reorter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? 	. 

• Whether the judgment is to- be circulated to the other 
Benches? 

Judgment delivered by Hon 'ble Vice-Chairman. 	. 	 - 
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CENThAL ADMINTSTRA11VE.flUBUNAL, GUWAHATJ BENCH 

Original Applica ion No.84 of 2005 

Date of Order: This the 18th  Day of Jaly, 2005. 

• 	 '. HON'BLEMRJUSflCE G.SIVARAJAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN 
,HON'BLE MIKVIRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRA IVE MEMBER.' 

Sri PraLlip Goswnnii, 
S/O. Late Banamali Goawami, 
Resident of Tinsukia Town, 
Near old Railway. Station, 	. 
Tinsukia, P.S. -Tinsukia, 	' 	 I  

District-Tinsukia 	' 	' 	 Applicant 

By. Advocate Mr.SChouhan, Mr.IIS.Ch'ouhan  
Mr. kRoy; 	 ' 

-Versus-  

ThoUnioñoflndiarepresentedby 
Its Principal Secretary, Ministry of - 
Railway cum the Chairman Railway Board, 

.NewDelhi-1. 	 ' 

2. The General Manager, 
North East Frontier Railway, 
Maligaon,Güwahati-12 

3.. 'The Chief Peronnel Officer, 
(Indian Railway), N.FRai1way, 
Head Office Maligaon, 	 * 
Guwahati-12.. 	 ' 

• ' 	4. The Divisional Railway Manager, 
Tinsukia Division, 
N.F.Railway at 'finsukia 	' 

5. The Divisional Personnel Officer, . 
Tinsukia'Division,  
N.F.Railway.at  Tinsukia 	 ' 	 Respondents. 

By 'advocate Mr.S. Sengupta,,Railway counsel. 

OEDER(ORAL) 	' 

SIVJJ(V. 	 ' 	 • 

• 	This O.A. is posted on 8.7.05 and ,12.7.05.On 8.7.2005 counsel for the 

parties were absent. Oil 127.05 also there was no representation for the parties. The case 

is again adjourned to this date on that date. It was specifically mentioned that as a last 

• 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 
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chance the case is posted on 18.7.05.7bere is no representation for the applicant even to-

day. Mr.S.Sengüpta, Jeatned counsel for the Railway took us to Annexure R15 dated 

6/7.5.2005 to the written statement and submits that the Respondents are ready to give 

the appointment to the applicant on àompassionate ground but the Date of Birth of the 

applicant recorded in the School Certificate and other docümnts produced by the 

applicant does not tally. Mr.S.Sengupta counsel for the respondents also submitted that if 

the applicant produces authenticated documents' relating to Date of -Birth, the 

Respondents on being satisfied will give appointment to the applicant provided other 

conditions are satisfied. 

2. 	We have also perused the Annexure R/5 dated 6/7.5.2005. We find that 

the main ground stated for not giving appointment on compassionate ground to the 

applicant at present is want of authenticated record relating the Date of Birth of the 

applicant The Annexure R/5 communication itself refers 'to Annexure RI! School 

Register dated 21.4.04 issued by the Headmaster of Ramkrishna Shisirn Vidyalaya 

wherein it is shown that the Date of Birth of the applicant is 15.3.71. However, in the 

other documents mentioned in the Annexure R/5 the date of birth varies. Ordinarily the 

Date of Birth given in the School Certificate has to be accepted as authenticated 

document. The Date of Birth shown in the other documents, for example, Annexure R14 

affidavit showa the age of the applicant as 23.1.68. Now that the Respondents have taken 

the view that having regard to the difference in 'the Date of Birth in the documents 

produced by the applicant, we are of the view that this application can be disposed of by 

directing the applicant to obtain a Certificate showing the Date of Birth of the apjlicant 

from the competent authority namely; Registrar of Birth and Death attached to the 

Municipal Corporation concerned. Hence the O.A. is disposed of at the Admission stage 

itself by directing the applicant to apply for and obtain Birth Certificate from the 

competent authority which is. attached to the Municipal Corporation in which the 

applicant resides and produces the same before the Respondent within a period of two 

months from today. If the applicant produces the said Certificate the Respondents will act 

9w- 
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on the basis of the said Certificate and pass appropriate order in accordance with the law 

within a period of three months thereafter. 

• 	 3. 	The Original Application is disposed of as above.. 

• 	 (K.VPRAHLADAN) 	 (G.S1VARAJAN) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE-CHMRMAN • 	

.•• 	 / 

LM 
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Svnapsio of the case 

OA No. 	/2005 

k'- 
Sri PradipGosWami 

I 

.•.. .Applicaflt 

-Vs- 

The Union of India represented 

its principal Secretary, 

Ministry of R8i iway Can the 

Chairman, Railway Board, 

T%T.7 n1hi D. & 4 others 
J.'... 	 - 	-- ....opp.Party. 

: Late Bonornali Goswaflhi, father of 

• applicant was.appointed teflpOrary 

as Harnal and posted .at Tinsukia 

• 	and was regularised w.e.f. 1-9-1971. 

para-4  
page -3 

• : 2 charges are framed against Borlotnali (1) 

for 	constructing a kacha Kali_TerflPle 
adjacent to his quarter. (2) Given on rent a 

kacha house used as tea stall, 	was rV 

• 	proved by Inquiry Officr but d"s not 

proved. para-44 
page-4 

Father of applicant hwand from service. A 
departmental appeal was preferred but rejected. 

• 	 para -44 
age-4 

Ministry oi Labour, Govt. of India referred 

the matter to It dustria]. Tribunal for decision. 

S 	 para-45 
page.-4 

26-9-2000 	: on contest the Industrial Trib1ifla1Y award 

dated 269-2000 set aside the dismissal order 

with direction to reinstate him with 50% 
back wages, 

pe.-5 
page-S 

3,3,1971 

2810- 1992 

26-5-93 

30-10-98 
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W.P.(C) 4385/01 Rly preferred wrIt Application got interim 

stay of award. 

* 	para-5.1 

page -.5 

23-6-2001 	- During the pendency of writ petition 

Bonomali Goswarni died 	after getting stay 

did not substituted legal heir for more 
than 2 years. The applicant, his mother and 

his unmarried sister' got impleaded by filing 

/ application 

para - 
page-5 

7....4L2004 	- Hon'ble High Court dismissed the writ petition 

filed by Railway and directed to implement 

award forthwith. 

!c -7 
page-S 

15-4-2004 	- Applicant submitted a representation praying 

for consideration of his appointment on 

4,compassionate ground. The applicar.t is needy, 
fit qualified and eligible for appointment. 

Late Bonomali Goswami left his wife, son the 

applicant and a unmarried daughter. 

Para-
page-6 

A lerrge member of Group 'C' 'D' posts are 

v lying vacant. 

The Respondents called the applicant for 

medical test and the applicant found fit 

in medical test. 
para-5. 
page..8. 



-3- 

8J9j04  

Cont. case No-578/04 
- Mother of applicant fi led a contempt 

case against Respondents for not 

releasing for pensionazy benefit in 

Hon'b].e High court, H.H.C. issued 

notice on Respondent No-S A.K.Chapatia. 
For filing dontept the Respondent are 

not considering the case of applicant 
for appointment on compassionate 

groind (dire in harness ) 

paa-  5,16 

para -9 

15/12/04 
w.'•. (C) No-9216/04 .pplicant filed writ application in 

Ron' ble High Court but Ron' ble Court 

irect the applicant to appnach 
"Hon'ble Tribuxal as appropriate Forum. 

para.-7 

page-b 

cJL. 

- 	 - 
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BEFORE THE cENTRAL ADMIkSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

O.A. NO. 	 /2005 

BE'WE 

Sri Pradip,Goswami, 

S/O Late Banarnali Gosami, 	, 

Re si dent of Tin sW.i a Town,. 	 0 	

S 

Near old iRailway. Station, 

Tin sukia, 

P.S.-Tinsukia., 

DistriCt-TiflsUki. 

• ...Appl1cant.' 

AND 

The Union of IndIa represented by 

its Principal Secretary, Ministry of 

• 	 Railway curn the Chairman Railway Board, 

New D&h1 -1. 

The General Manager, 

• 	 North East Frontier Railway 

• 	 MaligOfl, Guwthati;; 	t 

The Chief Personnel Officer, 

(tndian Railway) ,:N •F Railway, 

Head 0 f fi. Ce r Mall gao n 41 

Guwahati 	.- 

The: Divisjorial Railway Manager, 

Tinsukia Division, 

N.F. Railway at Ti;nsuicia. 

.......2 
• 	• 
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5) The ]Lvisional Personnel officer, 

Tin suki a Division, 

N.F. Railway at Tinsukia. 

., • •• • pnden. 

DET1ILS OF THE APPLICATION  

_THE 

IS.MA.DE  : 

By instant application is made for for ccnsideratiofl 

of petitioner for appointment on ompassionate ground as the 

petitioner is son of a railway employee who dSn 23-601 

while in servce. The application is also made for an 

appropriate direction to the respondeits to appoint the 

petitioner according to the rule and guidelines given by 

Faiiway authority. 

lIMITATION : 

The applicant declare that the instant application 

has been filed within the limitation period described U/e 21 

of Adniinistrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

3, JURISDICTION  

The applicant further declare that the subject matter 

for the instant case is within the jurisdiction of the 

Hon' ble Tribunal. 

4 •  

4.1, 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and 

permanent resident of Tinsu)d.a, Assan and as such he is 

•1.... 
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entitled to all the xights, protecti9fl and privileges as 

guaranteed by the constitution of India and the laws 

f rained thereunder. 

	

4.2. 	That the father of the applicant was appointed 

as Grade-IV employee in the year 1971 by order dated 3.3. 1971 

and was posted at Tinsukia. The petitioner1  s father was 

working in dinning car as Hamal. Although the father of the 

petitioner was initially was appointed as casual employee by  

order dated 3.3.71, hs service was regularsed by order 

dated 1-5.-72 w.e.f. 1-9-71 and as such the father of the 

petitioner was a regular employee for all purposes. 

Copy of appointment letter ,  dated 3-3-71 

and regularisatiOn order dated1-572 

are annexed as Annexure A & B. 

	

4.3, 	That the applicant states that his father was 

directed to work as Hamal (Assistant to cook) in dinning car. 

By effect of coal siioke he suffered from Tuberculosis but 

somehow he was cured by great effort. Since his attack by 

disease he became religious minded man and also a day tee 

of Goddess Kali.. For his such disease the petitioner' s father 

wqs posted as station peon at Tinsukia. y order dated 20-11-82 

and at Tinsukia he was provided a very small quarter of 

dilapidated condition. Since the quarter was very small, 

he erected a small kaecha kali temple for his personal 

worship. 

Copy of transfer order dated 20-11-82 

is annexed as Annexure. 



H 	tA 
	

4 0 4. 	That. the applicant states that for .constnLctiofl 

of the Kccha Rail Temple the respondent framed charge with •  

a view to imposing punishment, by order dated 28-10-92. 

Thereafter a departmental inquiry was conducted and prior to 

that app1icant'. father admitted the said charge. However 

another charge was also levelled against late Ba'lramaii Goswami 

Out that was denied by him and was also not proved b7 inquiry 

Officer. For such minor fault Banamali Goswami was removed 

froth service by order dated 26-5-1993. 
f 

Copy of removal order dated 26-5-93 

is annexed as Annexure-ID. 

	

4,5. 	That the applicant states that father of the 

applicant preferred, a departmental appeal but the same was 

rejected. The father of the applicant Drought the matter 

to the notice Of Govt. of India, Ministry of Labour and the 

Ministry. of LaJour taking it as an industrial dispute 

referred. the matter before the Industrial Tribunal. Guwahati 

for adjudication by order da€ed 30-10-98. 

Copy of order dated 30-10-98 is 

annexed as Annexure. 

	

56.. 	:' That the applicant states that before the 

Industrial Trjunal, Railway. Authority not addticed any 

evidenc.. No presenting 0 ffice.r was appointed to present the 

case beo.re the inquiry officer. Further the, Inquiry officer 

did not follow...prOcedural rule and the managnetit also did not 

. ••. .... ,..J 

, 	. 	.. 	.. 



'V 

provide :list Of Witnesses. In fact the jnqWxy proceeding was 

not proved before the Industrial Tribunal and as such the 

leaxned Tribunal by award and order dated 269-2000 dini.ssed 

order of -Banamali Gosarn,i was set aside and further order 

was passe& to reinstte him with 50% back sages. 

Copy of order dated 26-9-2000 is 

annexed as Annexure-F. 

applicant 
5.7.. 	That theLk ^ Xzx states that the Railway 

Management preferred a writ petition No-4385/01 before this 

Hon'bie High Courtand got interim stay of the award. However 

on 23-6-2001 Baflarnali Goswami died during the pendenCy of the 

writ petition. The :R8I1WaY Management did not sUDStitlJ ted 

the present petitioner, his mother as required under law. 

However the pplicant and his mother filed an application 

praying or substitute wife Smti. PraDha Rafli Goswarfli, 

applicant himself and his unmarried sister Miss i3habani Goswarni. 

The Hon' bie Court allowed the substitution and by order dated 

7-4.-2004 dismissed the writ petition filed ry Railway 

Management and ±urther directed to implement forthwith the 

award and order of Industrial Tribunal dated 26-9-2000. 

Copy of death certificate and Judgment 

dated 7-4-2004 are annexed as 

Anneires— G&H. 

5,8 0 	That the applicant states that the applicant' a 

father entered.in service in March,1971. He died on 23-6-2001 

while in service. But tor technical reason i.e. due to 

.....-..o 
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pendencyof the W.P.(C) No. 4385/2001, the applicant could 

not avail of the nenefit of the scheme of compassionate grnund. 

However, this Hon' ble oy Judgnent & order dated 7/4/2004 

High court dismissed the writ petition. Imtediately on 15/4/04 

the 	applicant submitted representation requesting them 

to appoint the petition as per Rule. The Respondents received 

the representation but after expiy of 8 month the case of 

the petition has not been considered. The applicant frequently 

viait and request the respondents mainly the Respondent No-3, 4 

and 5 but his case is not yet considered for appointment under 

aforesaid scheme. There is no chance of consideration the case 

of the applicant, unless and tntil this Hon' ble Court direct 

the respondents to con si.ddr the case of the applicant within 

a time bound peribd. 

Copy of repre sent at ion dated, 15-4-04 

is annexed as Annexure-I. 

5.9. 	That the applicant states that the applic4nt is 

33 years of age and he read u.pto class VIII. The applicant is 

eligible, qualified and suitable for Group-D post and under 

the scheme, the ppplicant is entitled for appointment as the 

dependent of Railway servent who died-in-harness . before 

retiiement. It may jDe mentioned here that. the father of the 

applicant supposed to retire in June, 2008. 

The father of the applicant left nehind hiswiw 

mti. Prabha Rani Goswami i.e, mother of the applicant, the.. 

applicant himself and Miss Bhabani Goswai ® Priti Rani Goswami 

unmarried daughters which was declared joy father of the 

applicant himself and which is in the record of Rexpondeflt No-S. 

.. . . . . .7 



ti 
Copyof declaration date I-188.is 

annexed as Arinexure. 

5.10,. 	That the applicant states that father of appl±Car!t' 

entered'tn se±.ce in Marchi 1971,. However the service was 

regu1arid w.e.f.,  1-9-1971 and as such he refldered more than 

30 years lof sex Ide. Although 'the applicant $ 'father was 

removed frorti service on 26-5-98° 	a 'minor change for' recting 

kachha I(ali temple, the same w.th set aside by the Ind.t8trla1 

Tribunal, Guwahati by order dated 26-9Q20 0  with orderto 

reinstate, -him 50% back wage: Although the said orderwas 

challenqed by the respondents before this Hon'ble. High Court' 

but the 9 
i 
 ame was dismissed by Judgment dated 7-4-2004,. But'' 

during the pendency'of the writ petition Baflamali Go swami 

died on 23-6-2001 and as such this Is case of die-in-harness 

for tiich the applicant is entitled' for al I 'benefits of the 

aforesaid scheme. 

5:11. ': That the applicant states that the Resp'ndeflt No-3, 

4 & 5 passd one drdr on 8-7-2004 observ'In that Late 

Bananiali Go swaffli is entitled to get all benefit as death case 

Was in seice. 

Copy of.order dated 87-04.is anexed 

as Anneure -K. 

'5. 12. ' 	That the applicant states that .the mother of the. 

has ieen provided, frnily pension jDy the respondents 

as •wjdowof late Banamali Goswami ex-of flee-peon and as such 

the applicant is entitled to get the aforesaid benefit. 
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Copy of pension calculation sheet is 

annexed as Annexure-L., 

	

• 5.13. 	That the applicant states that under.the prevailing 

Rule fàrappointment dn compassionate ground appointment 

should e;mad.e .,ithin 3 months and or as early as possible. 

In.case of such appointment the General Manager personally 

may exercIse thf power the also delegate his power to 

DivisionJ. Railway,Manager on chief Personnel Of fioer. in case 

of Gru.p D' power to make appointment may be delegated to 

ivIsion.1. Rai1ay Manager under the Rule. At present 'he 

applicant is aged.. of 33 years and under the Rule the: upper 

age limit can .e released. by the respondents Under.. th Rule. 

	

5.14. 	That the applicant states that a large- number of 

GxoUp D' post are lying vacant in the North East,Prontier 

Railway rr  which a written test is also going on. The respondent 

can easily appoiXit and adjust the applicant in any Group'C' or 

post The applicant Is a.Dle bodied man ready and willing to 

discharge whatever, duties and functions wi]..l be enthrusted to ham. 

The applicant is unemployed youth he was fully 

dependedcfl his father. The appiicant has unmarried sister and 

old ailirg mother. There is no any source of in'come of the 

family atid as such the applicant has relative hard-ship 

for appointment. 

	

5.15. 	That the applicant states that although the 

father o'the applicant died on 23-6-01 he could not approach 
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befér e this Hoi.'ble Court as he was removed from service, 

which was questioned in Court of law and finally de:cidéd 

only on 7-4-2004 and as such only after 7-4-2004 the 

applicant is entitled to claim appointment on compassionate 

ground. There is no delay in the eye of law. 

5.16. 	That the applicant was called for medical test 

which is done and applicant is found medically fit now the 

Iespondent No-S, against who contempt of Court was filed in 
mother 

the Hone ble High Court by my 	on 8/9/04 being cont. case 

No- 578/04, not issuing appointment letter. The Respondnt. 

No-S f lately re±used to issue appointment letter only fr 

filing contempt of court case by mother Prabha Rarii Goswarni, 

5. GROLMW iIL  PFDVISION 

5.1. 	For that action of the respondents are illegal, 

arbitrary and violative of Railway Establishment Rules.. 

5 0 2. 	For that the respondents have dis-regarded their 

own guidelines and, rules provided for appointment on Compa- 

ssionata ground because dependent of employee who die-in-harness 

while in service a required for appointment to be mate within 

a period three months. Further the power should be exercised 

b7 the General Manager himself.. 

5.3. 	For that the respcndeflts did not pay the retirement 

benefits to the applicants mother. only after filing contempt 

of Court case No- 578/04 the respondents paid retirement 

benefits, in part.. 

... .1.10 



4 • 4 • 	For that case of many similarly situated ciandidates 

have already been considered but in case of applicant the 

same iskept pending for the reasons known to the respondents. 

The action of the respondent is violative the provision of 

Articles 14 & .16 of the Constitution of India. 

5.5. 	For that the respondents not issuing appointment 

letter ick althouh the applicant is entital for consideration 

for appointment on compassionate scheme and found medically 

fir only because the mother of applicant sitti. Prabha Rani 

Goswarni filed a contempt case No-578/04 for not releasing 

pensionary benefit by Respondent No:-5. 

5.6 • 	For that in any view of the matter in action of 

the respondents is bad in law the applicant crave leave of 

this Hon'•ble Tribunal to advance more grounds at the time 

of hearing.. 
011 

DETAILS OF .REHDS 	U$TED : 

The applicant declares that he suJitted repre-

sentatlon t4hich, -is rt considered and there, is no other 

alternative remedy available to the applicant. 

MATTER NOT PVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTER UOURT S 

The applicant declare that he previously filed 

W.P. (C) No.. 92.16/:04 before the Hon' ble High Court. Hon ble 

High Court by order' dated 15/12/04 directed the applicant to 

approach this Hon' ble Tribunal as the subject rnatter Ot: the 

case is exclusiv3y in the jun sdiction of this Hofl' bie Tribunal, 

hence this applicatiOn filed. 

•'••'•• ••' 



• 	 •.. 	 • 

8 • 	RELIEF__UGHT FOR : 

Under the facts andcircumstances stated above the 

applicant nost respectfully prayed that the jnstant. application 

be admitted, record ie called for and after hearing the 

parties, perusal f record be pleased to grant following 

relief the applicant. 

8.1. 	To di±ect the respondents to appoint the petitio:ner 

on compaásionate ground as per scheme and rule. 

9. INM OPDER MED FOR — 

The applicant pray for on interim order directing 

the Respondents to keep post of either Group C' or '11 

post vacant for the applicant and also consider the case of 

applicant for appointment on compassionate ground. 

. 	••4s4•• •. 

11.. 	PARTtCULA-RS -OP THE ,,  IPO 

11.1. I.]l.O,à NO.21- t1€,93—! 

11.2. oae 

11.3. PayaiDle at C r 

12. LI ST  

As statedabove. 

- 
• 	 • 	 ••... 	 '-• 

I 	.• 
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VEJFICATION 

I shripradp Kr. Goswami, s/o late Bnamali 

Goswami, aed about 33 year, resident of TinsU.kia 

old Station do heby solemnly affin and verify that the 

statements made in paragraphs 	L,,6 Lf ,3,  S k •I( 
are true to my knowledge and those made in para-

graphs t.3 	 are matter of rerds which I 

beijee to be true the rest are on humble submission Defore 

this Hon'.ble Court. 

And I sign this verification on this 	day of,  

March, 2005 at Guwahati. 

• 	 APPL2CANT 

r 



Annexure- 

To, 
Shri Banamal i Go swami 
Deptt. Catering, 

Tinstikia. 

sub:- Appointment of Casual Labour. 

You are appointed as a casual Labour on the following conditions. 

Your .sece wii] e terminated on any day without 
assigning any reason. 

You will. be pad at the local market rate 
per day with I No Work no pay' basis. 

Your appointment as a Casual Labour will not confer 
on you any benefit or claim iatsoever,to be absorbed 
as a regular Railway Zmployee nor this will establish 
you any claim for future employment in the Railway. 

5hld you agree to vork on these condition please report 
to Assistant Managerin_Charge, Department catering. Unit 
Tinsukis immediately for duty. 

Sd/-Illegible 
For General Manager(COrtb'fll) 

copy to : 1) ssttMaflager_Iflarge,Deptt,Cater g,2'insuk.8 for 
infOmuatiofl. Shri Baflamali Goswami has b5fl 

appointed as a. casual LaJour from 1-3-91 

Before appointment he should be sent to L14C/MLG/NJP for 
Medical examination... 	 ,.. 

PA & CO/N.F. Rly/Pandu for information. 

D1/T ( at DBRT 

4 D$D//(s) MMO, LMG. 

5) Asstt 

sd/-Illegible 

For QeTleral Maflager(CorntLl) 

co 41  

Cct 

- 	
. 
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Am  _s:— 
NO. nc/TSK/Staff 82 

	 Dated T( on 20/11/82 

To, 

ri 3anemali Go swami, 
Hamal,. Deptt,Cateri rig TSK. 

Subject:- Sparing from catering unit/TSK. 

Ref 	:- DRM(P)/TSK'S office orderNo•MG/49/(Caterng) 

Dated 1/11/82. 

With reerence to abcve you are hereby spared from 

Tinsukia catering unit from date the 20/11/82() to carry out 

the transfer orde.r as a station peon under s.s./](. 

you are aciviced to report to SS/TSK for your further ,  

duties, 

sd/- illegible 

Catering Inspector 
Deptt. carg/TSK.. 

Copy_to- 

DRM(P) T( for information & ,necesSary action please. 

shri Gswám1 resumed on 20/11/82 vide DFC issued by 
DID/TSK.' He was in the sick list of. D/T( from 7/5/82 
to 11/81/82. Prom 12/8/82 he was found absconded. He has 

repor 'ed on 20/11/82 with DFC ised by DMO/TSK. 

CCS'/G,. ML: •±Or information please. 

S.S/TSK for. information please. 

/- T1.1ible 

. co 1  
\37 

0 

- 

Catering Inspector 
TSK 
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L 	 Arinexure )) 

No1rHAsT_FFONTIER_RAILWAY 

OFFICE OF 'IH 
DIVISIONAL RAILWAY MAGR(P)/rINSUXIA 

No.M-]/14 (Loose). 	 'rinsukia dated :26th May, 93. 

To 
Shri Banarnali Go swami 
offiqe Peon of DI(P)/TSK (Now under suspension) 1 : 

Now at Rly Qtr, No.W3  near Foot Over Bridge, 
Railway colony, Tinsukia-786 125, Assam. 

Sub : Notice of imposition of penalty of 
Removal from service. 

With reference to your defence dated 16th November,1992 to 
the Memorandum No.EM/B-14(Loo6) dated 27.10.92 and in continuation 
the DIA.R. enquiry Report sent to you vide DRM(P) PTSK' s confiedntial 
letter of even number dated 23.2.93 (which was acknowledged by. you 
on 26.2.98) is hereby informed that your explanation has not been 
considered satisfactory and the undersigned has passed the 
following orders :- 

" I agree with the recommendation of the Disciplinary 
authority (Ar/IT) and in the light of the facts brought our clearly 
thrbugh the inquiry conducted by CPI/TSI( shxi IN. Hazarika then 
can be nc other suitable penalty except removal from service for 
causing grave threat to safety and encouraging unauthor'ised trespasing 
of railway track by the public who partonise the illegally set up 
restaurant in the portion of Sri Banamali Goswami' s Quarters iihiCh he 
has illegally rented out to one Shri K.S.Madhevan. 

Herlce,jn order the imposition of the aoove mentioned penalty 
i.e. removal from service,on sh•ri Banamali Goswami, Peon under 
DEM(P)/TSK for this grave misconduct." 

In view of the above oider you are removed from Railway 
Service with immediate effect. 

An appeal t6 this lies with DRM/TSK if preferred within 
45 days from the date of receipt. 

Sd/-Illegible. 
20/3/83. 

Divisional Personal officer.., 
N.F.Railway, Tinsukia, 

O.B. (P)/IC' for official for necessary action. 
Head Clerk !E'/P.S. Section for necessary action. 
Head.Clerk !.E'/pass Section for necessary action. 
Head Clerk S 3 /pass section for necessary action. 
Cadre De.iiñg Asstt. (at office. He will put up in case for 
regularisation of the suspension period from 13.10.92 
to 25.5.93..) . 

6 Q .S(P)Tfo. Bill (at. office for necessary action. 

Sd/- Illegible 

ç1;v' 
(DRM /Tro) 

Divisional . Rai lway Manager, 
Tin sukia. 
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IN T1fl 	DJSTPXAL TflZE3UNAL:g :GUWAuATIz H 

-!!c'. 	r? :iC)iø9? 999 

Prsontr *. Shri. K,sazrnah, LLa .  

Pr3iding oficer 

Incluatrial Tribi.mal, Guv,E1hU. 

In the matter of an .Xndwzttial Dlcput.o between 

The managoment of N.E .Railway, Tireukie. 

verouz3 

thri florxxnalj Gowunj, E 0f11a3 Peon, 

Raiiwy Qr1Uo...1V3, Near Foot Over l3ridgè, 

Ti.ncu.kia. 

'Date of Awaul *''2G.9.2000 

a.. Awartj - 

The Govt. of Zndth, 14in.Ltxy of Lzthour, Vide 
Oier No.a..L41O12/14/90/IR(B.I) dated 30.10.90 hats made thth 
xoforence to thia Thibunal to adju1icato the di puth arising 

between tho '1anageinont of NF,Raiiwaye, Tinaukta, and its 

worlcnan Shri t3onoinalj Goowami, Peon out of tezininfltior) of 

his corvice on the following isoue i.. 

H. "whether the action of the t1anagornont of ORM 

L'T.F.Railway, Tinu1tta in toun.tnaUng the 

Sorvlce of thri t3onornali Gooimj E•:-Off ice 

Peon in legally ju.tf.tcx? If nt to vhat 

relief the *rkman in entitlo]? " 

CF 	 cnti.. .j 

I 	 - 



/ 	
or' rooipt o cjfo3flCOs thia Tribttfl° 	rt3cJifit0 

/ 	
thi9 	and jsiU notiC to both the partieS callinci UPo' 

thCL to i° their iritt0fl 0b 	nt/id1t .PIr1ttOfl etatAUo' 

and to e>ChaflcIe their dø itflt Jj support of 
their rospOC3tt 

/ 

f / 	
ciaim. i rocp 	

.ch both the arUe8 

and Lilod their 
rittOfl tatC3rfl0t1t and doCU 	in cupport 

O:e

their 

:r3spCttVO c1aim 	The sxr111 h1!3 
addUC his OUtI 

j 	

tr1 no evidOnce  

evjdQflCQ 
to 5jtaJjiCiato hjOC° as rl 1  

baa boofl a&1u03U ora the sido o 
	ont. a agc  

iI 
Tile f1abt o the 	

as roVO'3° from rnatOri8 

on rCO3 is th5t the 	
130orO.0 

	managcmelv 

o 	basis 3 L)ania ifl the yo 1971 by the 

o 	
1ins3da 

a the oafter he 	 as  s po9t0' 
r 	nd  

xwor en in 13 in the 
raIflO statiOfl and t 

o 	
czeQ ter poat 

a pooS in the year 1987 • ei1e ho ns zork1fl 	peon in 

the 	
i(P) t,F.IathjaY at TiflU8I he 	p1 

under 	t) the 	
and dcJO under pu3.ci 9 

o the ai1Y 
5ciVlifl (Di$CiPlifl° and Zppoa).) ju1o, 1966 

- 	 vido 0fjcO mcxt1OrZfld' t4o.EI1/t14(000 
	27.l0.9 

The first chzirci3 	that the or1fl3 bnd oreCtD tLt13tth01 

his gai1Y uart° 	
ojtu3tG 

O51 FOOt Over. I3jdcJ° 
o TjnO1kia si1Y Station and 

cUblO1  

via  the aàrne to .afl 0jdor 	K.S .HQdhOIm tho 

1 
a hotOl in thO aid roflt1d 3t 

uctUr 0ang9ri 	ub1ic 

as the isy suntiflc) line 1as p3cLJJ1 
jut o3r the 

hotel. 
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that the W3k 
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Katah lx,uso attaciled to his quertor in vjildi a sign board 

enUt1ei "Shä Shri. 14110ka]. Mancitx" which erected maintenance 

poblcino o the Railiay,  Cjuartôrs,'t 

To p3Zobo the charges, tho disciplinary authority 

has consUtutecl a doiroctic enquiry by appointing Shri I .N. 

Uazarjka, CPIrsK ao tiuiry oiooi, But no pt'senting. Ofi._ 

car was appointed by the d.tcc.tplinazy authotity to present 
the case beoro tho enquiry Officer. The jorbiisn was allowad 
to take tho 	iiftancø 02 shri N .0 .r1aumdar, Isr. C.,C .TSK. to 
saiat him, 	; 

In conducUng domosUc oniu.try, the enquiry Oiico: 

has not examined any witness £xt)rn the side of managa'nent, but 

has riooruod tho stat nont of the worlocian whore ior]xnan ha s  

boon stated to have ZkiLn.tLtcxl the c1iaixjo • The cnju.iry ofioor 

thereafter snitted xport l'iolding that the charge' levolled 

agairl8t the delinquent wor]nan was pxtvod ar1 on the basis of 

said report a 	Jan was dismi aded frcxn the service w.e.a. 

26.5.93 vide order E'0/14(i030) 

• 	 tor roccivincj the orior of dismissal, the wor1na 

has preferred an appeal boioro the Divisional fla:Llway Nanoger 
at Tinsukia on 4,6.93 which was cUnmiacc1 by said suthbity 

vide order dated 4.6.93. M3tor dismissal o appeal the work- 

• man has raised, the Industrial Dispute before the cmcerned 

labour au.thori.€y who has triad to settlL the matter on conchs 

iatiori and havin Lailci to settle the matter on cnc11ation 

Contd.. • .4. 
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has 	orrL it to e opprc,prziith. Govt. TzlO ultjinathly made 

'this iureno3. 

13oforo this Tribunal worloon has adducxd his on 

evidônco as iU 1 ., but mangcrnt has not adduced any evidence 

ircrn his sido. 	I 

I 

 

liava hoaLa tlia axjunionts a rancxl by the 1c mod 

advocato for the both U10 partios. The lezrnod adcato for 

th wrkman h also subnuitted written arg umems alongwith sam: 

~tocmtaata, In ewss oia argumorLt3. Lainod advocate for the 

ansnt has stthinittcxl Ut doliruent wo1ruan has admitted 

the ctharcje lovollod ag3inot him bsf3z the oniu.iy o1.tcer and 

hence he was rightly ' 1J•arniesod fttin the service. But learned 

advcato Eor the 	]ian has subrtitted that onquizy ofiicer 

has not O11OtX1 the plOcodtlral lat: proscribed in that bohal 

in conducting We doostio enquiry. Uo has submitted that  the 

ianguent 1as not prbvided the lizt oZ witness aloncjwith the 

chao.shot to tile: w3rhcnan as por proceduro proscribed in 

Rule ) 

 

09 the flailwayzxL- i 	zsnts(D & i) nules, 1963. 

econJly, by not appointinj ProeoUny Officer, to present the 

: C0 fr  thO ot'a.iuiry oicor is put to play th3 rule o1. both prose 

cutor and ajuc1icatôL 1  Thirdly, be,ri this Tribunal the manag 

LiLt3flt 1Zs not proved the criEuiry prceu.lincj by adduoinçj. evidence 

of onquiry Of Ctc,r or any other w.Ltnc)5s. ror all those reoons 

Co the dotnecttô eruiry - nclucted by enqUiry ofzicer is violative 

to the principlo oE naturil justice and proceCural law. 

Contd. ..5. 

.. 
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/ 
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in cloal.iticj with jndw3trial d.tputo in caso of 

dinid :xnployoo who has been Uiiosod after holding domestic 

et).uixy, 1ho tribunal has to see whether domestic onqu.try UPS . 
 

prperly conducted or not. In conducting domsatic oruiit, the 

erxu.iry of ficer has to £olløw tho procadul 15W proscribx 

in that ixhalf and also to follow j;.,10 principle of nathxttl 

justice by giving th orFzman a popOr and xasonsable opp3r-

tuflity of boing hrL in the inst.ant case what I find from 

the m 	ials on xxdoztt in that Con&.ituLtofl of th dnestiC' 

criiy is not in ac 	lance .th law ao r prosorUuig officer. 

wCs app3iflted t )rreni tho cao. In view of Uds the enquiry 

ofiicor hs to play th 	lo of prvscutor and adjudicator wh.td 

isvjolatiVe to p codural. law p3scrii1od in that behalE. 

Furnishnt o:a list of witness to tho wEjnan alongwith the 

chrga is a mandatoiy 	uicant 02 Railway aivzmt( & 1) 

Ruit 1963 ih.Lch has not b3en compiiod with by the eniutry of!Uc 

arid henc3QflqU.iry is hxl in law. I\ltIiough, lct&rnod Mvcato 

or th rdnageraont has submitted that the worl<rnan has Ornitted 

the cnrgo lrol agziriL him bo10 th o1u.txy Ocficex, bit 

curiously enough, th enquiry rn,oxUng has not been proved 

ho -Core tho TrLbwl3l by zicJ.ductng an 'alt 	s £oIir the side of! 

the maLgnent. tiot only thst the evidence of the oiu.try OffLI 

I 	Iürn3oi wc not ackiucExi bafaro tJ./Tribtmal without giving 

;.i 	 any zu3sr. This beiii the poliition, that the wjneri has 

cz&ttttnd the cli jes hefuro Uv e!)uiry Of:tCor has not bo.n 

II 	oblishod.. 

/ I 

I / 



! 

c 

Thy ,  

For tho dbovo ro3con3,. I am o oLuion that dcxnosUc 

onquizy coriuct.ot againot tho vorkinan ic3 bad, in law for non'.' 

compLtanco d Z p ocdur1 law and horico oior ok &tñissal 

rocozdod against tho cloliui.iuont vorknon can not be ali6wea 

to attaini in tho oyo oi .aw 1  

Xn tho resUlt tho oor o dicm..tsoal recorded 

against qdoliquont wcrkrncrn is sot aside and worlman is 

odord to bo inst,itoCI with 50% of his bEick wagon with 

i.rru'citato c.oct. 

With this ordor this zIoronco 1.,3 awazod in Lavour 

o the wor]rnan. P.\*iro  an awaiU accoitUriçjly. 

d/m XliigLblo. 

pxsJ4ing Ojc,3r, 

Xrustriil Txibunal, 	UtL. 

2&/9 
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,frfor Date fixed for nofltin 	
ol dCU 	ul ili 	Data on which the copy 	Date of making over the 

r1qulslte clamps and 	was ready for delivery, 	Copy to the ppllcont 
the r:qulslta nurnb  

u'  

J 	m T GAUJIATI GH COURT 
Thc High urt of Assain, N8galand, Mcgha1aya Manipur, Tripura, 

0 	
Mizorain and Arunachal Pradesh) 

	

SI 	
.5 

W!JT PETITION (c)rO. 43 OF 2001 

	

N 	 S  

Union Of india, thmugh the 

	

• 	 General Manager, North East Frontier 	.. 

railway, Maligaon, Guwaliati -781011. 

.... . . ..... ..........
pF1T1ONER  

-Versus- 

1. l3onoivali Goswaini, 
Ex-Office Peon, 

-Railway Quails No.P./3 (Type 1), 

	

• 	 : 	 Near Foot Ovcrbridge, Tinsukia. 	 S  

S 

W/oLt. l3onoinali Goswami. 

	

• 	 3 Sri Pradip Goawarni, 
S/ 0 LI.. Bonomali Goswami. 

4. Miss. E3hubani Goswaiui, 
- 	

D/0 Lt L3ouoma1i Goswaini. 

	

too S 	

0 

RESP0.NDEN1 
S .  

b 
• 	 PRE5 ET 

Fm :H)N&PdU. 4jUTIcE D. !HSWAS 

For the .Ptioncr 	 : 	Shri Siddhartha Sarma, 
Standing Counsel, Railways. 

(:)r the ispon.dcnt 	 Mr. A.K. (3osvni 0  
Mr. S. Chouhan, 
Mr. R.S. Chouhan, Advocates. 

Date ofbearhi 	.• 	
7.4.2004 

Date of JudgmcPt alhi 	 7.4,2004 

Order 

	

• 	
0 
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()RDER  

) 

f Ileaul Mr 
 S. Sama ieaincd tduiwsel for the g Co 

RWaY and also Mr. A.K. Gosw, iencd counsCi for the 

ispondcnt5.  

2. 	
WithOut adéiiflg to the tccal qucsüOflr jsed, 

	S 

•( 	
Court 5clincd to dimi5S this writ pcUUOli sincc the  impugned aw 

ndeid by tc lndusial'11 	
appC 	al to be in d 0fjusfice. 

3. 	
The spondCflt No. 1, BonOmali 	

SWS (sinCe deca5) 

was a Grade-IV emploYCe in thc 
FWay A CbgC sheet was sewed . 

upon him for having allowed conStrUC xi of a Hotel and for having 

consiflicted Kutcha Mandb' inside the 
isidefltial pmiSC5 allotted to 

m by the ispondcflt athoritY as an 	
idcfltQf SCjCC. 

4. 	The EnqY officer in his 1 1)ort dated 30.12.1992 

• 	 exoncmted him m' th first cbarge 0baViug allowed an  ouider to 

uH;' ul 
coflStrC a Ho1, nd with gath to  the second cbC held that the 

spondcflt himseff admitted to have 
0nsucted a Kutcha Temple in SC  

the 
 rcsidcflth1 premiSeS. The findings of the EnqiihY Officer i quoted 

bcrehibClOW . . 

FINDlNG 

Fim the above foregoing cbaptC1, 
the a cic of 

o  
chaTgCS 	med ogaln9 the cinqUent staff stand 

establishCd. Since lie is tcnding to have the unauth0 
structU15 (both Hotel and Mahaa1 Mandfr) dismafl 

	by 

 is the. Mlnillistmtiotl wih allotiflexit of an alternative Rly. 

AeeO1U1ilbd0U 
at the other side of the TSK CoIOUY, it 

hat. nd mm 	t.rntWC nctiofl 	evict both the 

uuauth0t1 5iictUre5 under PP Actf 1971 b jalted and 

thus the npneCu1 Officc be advscd of thus suggCSn, 

agreed plcasC. 	. 
obtained durthg the DAR cuquT 

rn 

the 	jqUCflt 
persOfl me enclosed for pcnisal of the 

jscip1iflU1 
AuUiO1Y (APO/ 1l)/TSK wd to kindlY pass 

S 

oxdcrs thtit0f 

.....-.----------,..-. 



5. 	A casual glance of the findings quoted above cicarly indicate 

that the Enquizy .  Officer did not indict bun for having committed any 

serious offence amounting to misconduCt.. It appears that the petitioner 

had constructed a Kutcha Temple in his official residence for the purpose 

of worshipping and this alone should not have been a ground for his 

dismissal from service. Neither of thc charges lcvcilcd against the 

respondent No.1 was relatable to his OIIICC, and therefore,' any 

punishment other than the punishment of dismissal would have sufflccd 
the very purpose of initiation of the dcp'artincfltal proceeding. The 

learned Tribunal by the hupuncd award dated 26.9.2000 set aside the 

order of dismissal on various grounds of which mentior may be made of 
the non-comPtsinCC of the mandatory requirements of Railway Servauth 

(S & A) Rules, 1968. The Enquiry Officer 'has been fouiid to have violated 
roceeding. The the procedural law as applicable in a departmental p  

learned Tribunal in clear terms observed that a reasonable opportii-nitY of 

being heard was also dnicd to the respondent No.1. These obseivalions 

cannot be reversed by, this Court on I'capp1_eCi9ti011 of evidence, in 

exercise of powers under Article 226. Going by what have been recorded 

by the learned Tribunal, this Court is left wjtb no option but to conclude 
1H{Y 	; which has" ensured justice to a Gr'ade that the impugned award

IV  

employee of the Railways needs no interfirenCC by this Court. 

6. 	Hence, this writ petition is dismisS 

authority 13 directed to implement the award forthwith 

RTIFIEDgO 
.. 

Date 
Supcintendcn. (C 
Gaubai Hi"h Cc 
Authoitsed UjS 

The appellate 

ldw 

Dpylng Secttoi) 
un 
6, Act 1, 17* 

'H 

1 
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TO 

The General Manager, H .F • Railway 
Maligaon, Guwahati-il. 

Suo s-Prayer for appointment on compasionate grounth. 

Respectecl.Sir, 

My 'father was appointed in March 1971 as Hamal. Ixiring 1980 

he suffered from T.R. and on request he was allow to work as 

peon in the office of ).R.M. Tinsukia. 
., 	 .. .---. 	 --.. 	 '-..--"....-.-...' .. ... 

y order 'dated 26-5-93 he was 

a petty offence for constructing a Kac 

adjacent. to his Railway quarter, on ap 

upheld. A conciliation was initiated b 

the Govt • of India, Mini. stry of Lalour 

referred the matter to Industrial Trib 

ved from service for 

Mahakal Mandir 

1 the punishment was 

failed uptimately 

order dated 30-10-98 

l,Guwahatj. The 

learned Tribunal set aside the dismissal order and ordered to 

reinstate my father with 50% back wages. 
..

.-... 	 . 

Against the awarci Railway authoritr preferred W.P.(C) No.-

4385/01 be±ore Hon' ble Gauhati High court. During the tendency 

of the petition on 23-6-01 my father the at the age of 55 years.. 

However 'my mother, myself and my unmarried sJ.ter implèaded ir, 

the case and ultimately Hon ble High Court by Judgment dated 

7-4-04 dinissed the writ petition with direction to imp1nEnt 

the award forthwith. 

That Sir, although my father was disnissed from service" on 

2-5-93 he was ordered to be reinstated by Industrial Tribunal 

vide its 'x award 'dated 26-9-2000, siiide the award way under 

challenge technically my father was not in service but as the 

Op .... .2 

ME 



!k 	I. 

.1 
74 

wr.Lt petition was diissed on 7..4-04 with direction to 

implement the award of Inctustrjai Tribunal • My father would 

have been rinstátedjf he would have been ax alive. Although 

my father was died on 23.-6-.01 but the Judgment of order of 

High Court was passed On 7-4-04 i.e. prior to 7-4-04 I could not 

make a claim. Now lam son of deceased employee late Bonomali. 
Goswami. who.was apeOt-i in the office of D.'R.M,, Tinsuk.ta. 

That. sir, 1 passed class-yIn andi am experienced in 

Electrical works 'under provision/sche of appo1ntient on 

compassionate ground a post under Group-c may ie provided to me 
as I am the only son of deceased employee to meet the finaucjaj 

hardship of my family as I have to maintain my aged mother and 

unmarried sister, 

Therefore Sir, provide me a Group..0 job irrinediately 
urier mr2ju=a t the scheme ancloblige, 

.' YOUXs faithfully, 

SI ri Praclip Goswami. 

4/0 Late Bonomall 1O1l* 

sicent of Tinsuid.a 
ar Old station, 

Particulars. 

School certtfi.cate showing age and qualifi 
k 

2) Death Certificate. 

Copy enclosed * 
Copy of award dated 26-9-2000. 

Copy of Judgment of Hon' ble High Court 

on,. 

ted 7-4-04, 

"7 

................,.. .......... ,. 	
- . 

	
j ) 
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V. 

- 

Jt• 	I 
/ 

Nnme of tho Employoo •J 
0 

' 	

Name of tho secticti 

3. py at present ._-J1,i!'::-- _. 
/Fnthor alive or not  

/ SiT. NCUiiO of persons for, whom paSses 	Relationship 

r / 

7 	Ro 	 á4fl14 	L(1 

4 0  

MA 
GJ. 

YW/L° 

£ 

:Dosition : 

- 	Secti/3i-3octjci: 
H 

• We oortify.thct to tho bst of ir 1eow1odgo the pt'u'tio8 as 
• w.th id arc wholly md are wholly clopndont Upon tho oniloy 

'Witss: 	
0 

Hlo Signature 	 '1' 	1. Sibur 

• 2. 'Designation 	 ' ,.. 	- 	2. Designation 

3. Section 
- JjQ7J 	 31 Soction _ 

( SI(' TJR13 OF Ghosh 

;0 0 0  

1 

- - - - - - -- 

U: 	

H 

are residing 	' 

in 
4 fic N 

Itili) 

j¼ I 	lA...4PJ P 
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CC of the 
f.3'je( P) , 

I 
	 r i. - s :}( L . 3  - 

/oric OkEC 
1. 

I 
• 	• 4 	I 

	

/ 	 t. th ck e hoiour jt c ne Hoi' bLe uigh ou L L// c k t.i. • 

	

/ 	judgemeit drder da ted 07.04. 2004 	the wP  (c) a d the ' i 

fdsbrial criba1's a'ard daed 26,09.2000 ii tef 	cO 

/ 	
the retroval order of late 30 iili Goaflu., ex- cCfLC 	

icer 

4 	/• 	
DPo/rsK hs bee set ai.de. Lte 	w oswmi. •w3S revd iom rd.y. 

.••/ / 	service w-e.f. 26.05. 3 id e this off ice NIP 	H o-. E(W/H (1d05e) 

the 	 he 	Lfl.o1 iribu3] oi dt 2u9 7000) 

	

has dLrectc-d to mp1crnt Lh' el 	' the 

hofl' ble High Cbutt/Guhti vide his L/4o- E/170/.Z1,C/1(  

10.6.2004 
hcor c3icjLy he is e ti Lied c.o qet. 	ol: hi h.1k wrciu 

rom the 	f his 	(tVal rm service i .. N w- c . 26. •3 to the 

25.9. 20001 From 26.9._2000 . e. d3 te of 	;ii() f 	 he 

-. 	llbe reisteted QCU1l beflefit up to 23.6.001, 	
p t11 

his death. 	dhC is eLj tied to get all beef jS oth case whLl 

• 	jsetcQ'. 

	

His py of jv'cPc ad V th CPC are f Ixeci a3 	det duly 

vetted by .ssocttCd f bacc/rSK. 

• 	 . 	 • 

IVth iy comn1SSiO 	.e.f. 1. 1.86 i scale Rs- 750-940/ 

• 	Iiy f ixed on Fs. 884/- . e. 2 • 1. 
• 	 Pay raised to. 	898/- " 	1.• 1.86. 

	

y raised tols. 92.2/- 	.' 	 1. 1.87. 

Pay raised tois. 926/-  

Pay raised toRs. 940/-  
Pay rajse.d to. fls. 940+•i 14/- 1. 1.91 ( Stcie ray) 

•.y raised r_oj 	1.1.93 
Pa y raised toRs. 940+14+14+14/-  1. 1.95 

Vth Pay Coj jO 	e.E. 1. 1.96. i scoiC Rs. 250-3200/ 

Ioy rixed o 	?. 3080/- 	:.c.f• 1.1.96. 

t-y raised co Rs.3140/ 	 1.1.96. 

	

iy raised ti.320U/- 	
It 	 1.1.97 

Pay aised to 	3200±60/- H 	1.1.9 	(stg. Pay). 

• 	 • 	
.4 

	

• 	/2- 

• 	 . 	 7 

CPO  

	

\LjI 	O 

-I 

flPfl%*,V'4 	 S  

- -.•..-- -.. - -- - 

 



_ 	 - 	 - - 
-- 

tcd 'c1 	hc 	I 	 h 	Li L 	 - 	JO - ' 
o. f • 1. 10. 99. 

I 
y fixod on fls.3410/- w.c.f. 1.10.99. 

PQy rQise.co Rs3475/- 	" 	1. 10.O00. 

• 'rhos -b3s. the approval of CQrnet3t authotity. 

	

I 	

0 ' 
• 	: 	 ( 'r. 	I,.. 	T3l'\c.r ) 

AP0/I/rsK. 
for 	RI•y.. r'ianigur( I?), 

• 	 i. '. nly. Tjskj- 

Io. 	i':/-i4 1 cktted 08.07. 2004. 	
0 

Copy fOrwarded for iiJOrntioi oici_eccssctry octioi to 

GM( P)/MLG ( for por.srXial 	etjo of sri B.Sh0rrn, APo/Lqcd c11i 
MLC in referclCe CO his iteer 	/170/RLC/t/2001 

• 	dt. 10.6.2004) 
LFN/fSKS•• 	

0' 

Ef/ Bill (c of fjc). 
FS section .(1t offjöe).' 	• 

5' ODS( P) /ET/ .COS ( P) /EG & CLWI/1'5K. 	0 	 - 

- 

j 1AV1 ; R1Y. MonogGr(P), 
:'. F. lily. l'insuki0.. 

II 

ii i•, • 	

00• ° 	
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 nw 
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N F Railway 

REVISED PNONALCUJATIQN SHEET 

i Name and Designation of the FetIi stafI/ExptaU 	'4J' 
' 

2 Dale of Sih 	
-OO 

CaT 
3 : dateofeflIryifltheG0Vt.S't ofc./'?/ : 	 & 

• . .. Date 01 entry in the GOVI 	 0 	 r' 

5.DateofReflt/EXPtred • 

6 Length o1Quating sece 	
Y 

7 Raeond of Pension and Gratuity as calculated in the P P 0 .2-9 

Emolumehs drawn dudng'lhe 1O.month.,.  

Average emoluments for the Pension (As calculated in the 	
O 

PPO) 

8 Penon admisse (catcutaon is to be 	
1)! 

(a) Average emoluments 

	

EmotumentsforGratUitV 	L/ 	& 	 + 

Retlrement Gratuity. adrisstbte 	...:• . . .  'r 	11Ci, (O - O 

9: Retirement Emoluments far tarlily pension 	A-4 	 7 

/ (a) Family Pension admisible 
 

'4 	/44j'I J t ,  ,( 	,,- 1.g 'o-w 

- 	 (b) Enhance Family Pension 

• 0 	 . 	. 	 Rs 	 .4dmisbIein : 
thiscaseupto:....... 

and thereafter 

0 	

• 	 0 	 . 

 

de.  
raage of 

the dowwtich event isearlier. 	. . 

tonotPensionRs.................................................................................... cnmuta 	 ......... 

'1  (40%for monthly) Pension Rs ....................... .....t.".............................................................. 

H 	• 	
• 0 

. F. RailwaY, tiusukia 
C.\My Documents\ShukendOC 	. 	. 	 . 	

0 
jV  

	

6/11/04 6:05 PM 	•. .: 	• 	 : 	
0 	

•• 	. 	. 	. 

to  

	

Tt 0_0 0 .  ... 	 . 	 . . 	 •i 	.... . 	

. 
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J3EFflJE THE CENTRAL ADIvIINISTRATIVE TRIJNAL, GUWAHATI BEIICif, 

GUWAIiATI. 

IN  THE MATTER OF 

No. 84/200 

 

'p 

Sri Prac'1ip Gotii 

v . 

•.• AppiiCaflt. 

 

I • Union of Inc.iia. 

2. The General Mcner, 

IT .F. Railway,  Maliac. 

34 The Gi]±ef Personnel fficer, 

H.P. Rzilwy, M.taàn. 

1• The Divisia'lal Railway Miwer,• 

IT .F. Railway, Tinukia ]livii.on. 

5.: The Djviionai ?erzinel Offcer 7  

H.P. Railway, T2iuj4a D±Viio. 

4.. Reporicient3. 

'.AND - 

IN THE,  MATTER OF :. 

Writte Statetiont for and o  behalf of 

thC re3pcnriontz i to 5 above. 

The zwering rcspalient$ 	t recpcctfully bog to 

$howx3th ns uxior 

I.' 



4:1 
- 

2 	O. 

C *1 C> 

L1I V 
-: 	2 	:- 

	

()L 	OZ 

That, the 	werIn r spo1 onts have gone through 

the Copy of tile application filed by the app'icant and have 

ijderstood the contents thereof. 

That, the '.Pplieatio2i cuff crc for want of valid 

cause of action and or rght for filing the application. The 

applICant has  o  riglIt to file this application. Ac par extant 
rules such application Could be filed by  the widow of the 

deceased employee i.e • t. Prabliarani Goswani, widow of Late 

Bananali Goswaiii anti thCt ii'w1 dow expi 	t1lei fi rst depàn- 
d'rit i.e • Sri Pr'ciIp Gocwani cc'uld fi  le the U .A .. 

30 	 That, the )plICatiOfl 13 not Ua1ta1nable 	its 

present form and ±S fit one to be t.iiZmic cod 1 n lininO. 

That, for the sake of brevity, the meticulous 

of och and every c tatenents ticdc by the appilcant  In 
the cpplication has been avoided, without anittIng the corre-

ethecs of such avemonts • The respondents do not (init Cfly 

of the llegati onc/s tatononts of the pliC2it except those 
Which are eIther borne on recoris c arc SpCCifIClly acb:iittcd 
hereunder as correct and the app1ce 1,  Isput to ctrictoct 
proof of those statements which are either borne O records  

or acii:ttcd as correct hereunder. 

516 	 That, the case is vexat±ous one 'J±tllout 1y 

subatance and Is the out-cone of after_tllougllt of the 

applicant. 

f 	
. . . . . 
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cc 

6 . That, t10 application Is bod on wron 	promis 

and suffers from mis .s.concopti onand tds-interpret.tion of 

rules and laws on tiie Subject besides beini based a 	uii 

Only. 

 Tt, to applict on is 1xrred by lirdta- 

tion prcwided uier Section 21 of the kkiinistrtive 

Tribunal Act 1985. 

 That, with regard to avorvaits. at pararraphs 14.1 

to 4,59  5.6 to 5.16 of the application it is ubnitted that 

only those avernents which are borne on records are aimlttod 

and for the rest the applicant is put to strict proof of 

same. There appears to be soric mistake in puttini the 

paraph Nos. cP 5.6, 5.7 1  5.89  5.9 1  5.102  5.11 1  5.12, 5.13, 

5.114-1  5.157  5.16 instoad of 4.6, 4.7, 14.8,  4.9 1  4.101  14-.11, 

4.12, 14.13 9  +.14, 4.15, 14.16. The allc.t.onc of the appli-

cant that the cppiiccnt submitted reproscltation for appojt-

mont or his petitiOi was ot considered or he visIted freque-
ntiy the office of the respondents or there Is no chance for 

consideration of the applicant's appointment etc. as C.1110600, 

Cu pc_rc.sraph 5.9 are not ath:dtted as correct. It is horeVter 

to suthit here-in that as applied by Smt. ?rbharani Goswan± 
widow of Late Bianali Goswami the Railway athinis tration 

- 	took stops and processed the case for appointment of her con 

Sri Praclip Ku:iar Gocuami il  the Railways o compassionate 

1 	.-1 'Ofl j(- . . 0 .. 
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ground and duoto soi:ie .ialjos i case redords etc. as-

detailed at paraçrph  2 of the written statonont and also 

in following p rc.grapli 9 the case could Ilot be processed 

further. 

9, Tkt, There are anonalios as regard date of birth of 

tile applICant 	oiz owed 2 ron tile records SUbnittod by tilO 

pliCCflt' S nether Snt * Prabha. ran! Goswaii 

A The date s& birth of Sri Pradip K'ziar Goswanl 

(present appli cant) as reàordod in Sc"iool 

certIfIcate (copy of which is annexed hereto 

C.5 Annoxure..W 1 , which has been sulx]jtted a 
,k,Tlexure for appointuont on conpasslonate 
ground iooz Ot tally with other docunents 

like 

i) Fcnily declaration given by Late Baia:iali 

- Gozw:d whjlo he was In service (èopy 

Of which is annexed hereto as Annexure 
W2 for ready peruzaI). 

Ii N(iat1On Subriittod by Late BenajaJ 

Gocwca:ii during lila life tine (copy of 

thlch is annexed hereto as .A.noxuro E3). 

iii Affidavit cubnittcd by Sut. Prabha rani 

Goswanl widow of Late B'ianalj Goswami 

at tl tine of clainjng the Final Settle-

nont duos (coy of which Is annexed 
hereto as Anexure W'+). 

Contd... 5 
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B FoflOJinF  dice roponciec rcCr1in( date of brth 

of Si Praiip Ku tar Gosweii (in brief D.O.B.) 

are obCrVcd : 

i) AZ per fCrily declaration, whore the 

date of birth has been recorded as 19 yrs. 

as on 1 .1 .1988, tho date of birth co:ies 

as r pI, 1.1.1969. 

Ac per non±atIo .1 where co has been 

i'ecordod as 19 years as on 12.1.1989, 

date Of birth C ones as 1 2.1.1970. 

i1i In the School Certiicato the date of 

birth has been recorded as 1 5.3. 1 971. 

iv) In the Affivt cubujttod by Stato. Prablla 

Te.ni Gocwaij, widow of Late Brjana1 

Gosweail, the date of birth hp been 3hown 

23.1.1968. 

10. That, due to liccreponcicz as nentioned at paragr,.ph 

aiove of this written s tatcuent the wjdow of the Late Em]i.. 

Goswani has been asked to suliiit the real fcct regarding the 
dote of birth of her son Pradip Kr. Gozwani (appaicant in the 
present ca50) so that the cacc 	be procccaed £urther in 

respect of appointuont of her son on coupaccionate around and 

@co to ubijit docunentary clarification to support 	. 11cr 

ztatonent. (A copy of the letter dated 6/9 .5.2005 addressed 

to her is cnncxed here-to as Anexure RI 5 for ready perusal). 

Contd ...... 6 



¼ 

/ 

> 
c 

i 	J 
I 	I 

-: 	6 	:- ir 

ii • 	That, n view of what ha -e been subnittod in the 

above pgrap1lZ of this written s tatenent, n( -ynC of grounds 

for relief w nontioned at paragraph 5 of the application 

and relief as s ought for under paragraphs 8 and 9 of the 

app1icatiOn, are sustainabio under law and fact of the case 

afld thUs the pr'.yOr3 of the applicant are liable to be rojec- 
j 

It is aip1etiCally denied that : 

the action of the respondents arc illegal, 

arbitrary and violatIve of RaIlway tabiishnent 

Rules; 

the respondents have .Us regardt1eIr own guide-

lines. and rules or such ppointnont hüld have 

boon given within 3 uonths  otco- I as alleged or 

that rotirenont benofts could be roC.lised ftr 

filing Contpt Case etc • as clieged )  Or, 

c there has bCOn any ]is erinination in the case or 

any vIolation of Articles 14 and 16 of the Conztj-
tution of India. or 

/ 

d tile action of the respondents are bad in law etc 

as al]iged. 

12 0  That, it Is subnitted that all, the actions taken in 

the case by A. 	respondents are quite legal, valid and proper 
and 1  conS onance to the provisions of extant Rules on the 
subject and have been taken after due rpp].icat1on ciC nind and 

Contd.. 0 . .7 
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tiat the present cace is based on wrg proi:iisez cnd s;ufers 

from Llisconccption and nia -jterpretation of rules cnd, lawa 

on the subject besides being On $:Url]ise only. 

130 	That, necessary enquiries are stLll under process to 

acortain further infomation etc. if there be cny l  cnd the 

nswcring respondents crave leave of the Hon' ble ribinal to 

- file 	iticriej. written statement, if found necoc ry alter 

such quiries, for ends.. of Justice. 

1I. 	That, under the facts nd ci 	itc.nces of the case, 

as stated in the foregoing pergraphs b$ the written statement, 

the j5tat application is Ot maintainable under law and fact 

of the caco cnd is liable to be nicsod. 

0 0 . 4 .. .Verfcaton 
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red cbout til 	yo-"M by 

oc cupti c, Ri iway Service, work iC C 	\j. Q. P) f4g 

of HF. I'i1wry Aiiistrc'tion f1O%iL4v'Y) do hereby 

zo1ci:i1y affiru crid. atate t1it t1 	ttenent Llado in 

paic-6rc-pho I cnd Li. are true to :iy knOw1do and thOo 

ude 

 

	

A. P !"Tagraphs 8 9 	nd 10 are b.zod O jnforution 

thorod frzi records of the co which I believe -'Co 

be true unldu the re t are uy hunbiG -submitscions before the 

iic& bie Tribu21cl und I sign thic veiiicctic ç tbj; 

	

5 c- 'day of TJ 	120050  

K.F. Railway, MallQaon 
N1IEAST I1T!E1AB RAILWAY 

AjjDOI BEHALF Q UNION OF INDIA. 

/ 
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	IN TEE COURT OF TEE MAGISTRATE, TINSUKIA. 

Date : 18-6-2004. 

A FF I DA V IT 

IJfMPI. PRABH& RANI GOSWA 
GOswaaed about 51 years, by 

resident of Tinsukia 
/ 	

Tinsukia, P.O. & P.S. - Tinsukia / 

Assarn, do hereby solemnly affirm 

1I, wife of Late 

faith Hindu, by 

Railway Colony, 

in the district 

and (leclare On 

Banamali 

Occupation - 

Of Tinsukia, 

)ath as follows:-. 

10 - That my said husband Late Banamali GOswamj was 

working as Peon under DR(P), Tinsukia Division of N..Railwv. 

- That the said Late Ranamall Goswami expired O 	I 

2 3-6-2001. 

That Late Banaraii Goswarni died leaving the following 
heirs and that they are alive this day 

Sl.No. 	Name 	Re1ationsh 	Date Of Birth 
1. 	Srnti Prabha RanI GOSWSTPI 	(wife) 	- 	22-4-53 
P. 	Sri Prdip Kuinar GOswami 	( Son) 	- 	23-1-68 
3. 	Smti. Bhabani GOswamj 	(daughter) 	- 	15-3-76 

That there is no other heir Or near relative of 
Late Banamali GOswamj. 

y5. 	That the above named viz (1) Smti. Prabha Rani Goawami 

(wife), (ii) Sri Pradip Kr. Goswami and (iii) Smti. Bhabani GOswam 

aie the minor children Of the said deceased are living under care 

and guardianship Of their mother, the naturel gurrdian. 

• •: 6. 	That I have got no interest adverse to that of the 
aforesaid minors. 

(Contd. -----P12.) 
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7. 	That Ion my behalf as well as Onbehalf of the 

aforesaid mInors son and daughter are entitled to the Pensionery 

benefits due to my hu&tand Late Banamalj Goswami, 

8. 	• That there is no other surviving widow or children 
of my husband Late Banamali. Goswanii. 

That I fulls understand that any false information 

given Or eclaratjbn made by me in this connection as above will 
render me liable to leRal action. 

I, Smtl.Prabha Rani GOswami (wife) of late Banamali 
GOswami, Peon under 1DRM(P), Tinsukia Division, N.FRailway, do 

hereby sOleirnly affirm that the statements made in the Affidavit 

are true to the best of my knowledge, belief and Information. 
Nothing has been cOnôealed. 'ay god help m In taking oath whereof 

I On the date 18604 set my hands hereinto. 

Idenfed by :- 

(S. Lahkar ) 
Advocate, 	 DPONNT 

Solemnly affirmed and declared on oath before me 
by the abovenamed deponent On being identified by 
Sri S. Lahkar, Advocate, Tinsukia, 

_-_~ r 
TV 
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MAGISTPAT 
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For D;yfsloua! 	9ager (P) 

N. F Rr' 
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()ifIc' t'fth 
I)viina1 1'ctivay i\fIIIE'cf' r1t 

I. 

• No:EM/1344 (Loose) 

Tol 
Smi. Prabha Rani Gamami, 

• W/O t1a1e Banmati Coswami, Ex-Oflkg' 
Qtr. NuQ13 ear foot wer hrklge) 
Eailimy Colony , Tinukia, 

Sub For appointment of your son in  
on Compasionac C'ouud. 

Ref. Yqur appticaiion dal I  ed 29.07.2004 

hi reference to your pp1ication dated 29.07 2004 • ii is to inform you that 
Reilwa Adniinitmtjon s nady to offer br :ppont.mn1. on Compasion: (round 
to Sn PM.dip Kr. CJoswanhi )  S/UI Late Hunarnah (Iowinn. }x-.)i Peon of 'USK_ hut, 
.dte of birth of Sri Praclip Kr. Gswami a:; recorded in school ecilificate do not ta Ey 
vrih the other documcn( .e.(i) Family deci ration given by J...aie Bananiih Go:;wmi 
while in service ., 2) nonhm,tioii submitted by Late anim;ih .io:wumi dunng hk 
live time uid (3) aftdavit submitted by Smt Prabha Rnn 1low -unj . \V/ñ ! 
J3animri1j Goswinii at. the time of cktiniing FS dues Detud reu dm d:itc i bul.h cif 
Sn P.K. Uownmi as ptr record submitted by you or I .m1e I ummmul I Jo:w;mi, ii e 
given below 

I. in Faniilv deciartion, dcie of birth r' i'ded,as 19 vi ns on ti I 01 
NominatioJI as recot dcd 19 yis. as on 1 2.01 I'9 
School cent licate us submitted with date ol' birth I I p 	/ 

4, A'i Affidavit date of birth shown as 23 01 968 

You arc therciore, hereby advi:;cd to produc he rd fact re,cimdmng dite of 
bu lii of Sri Pradip !r, Gswami , son of Lmt 13:imimimu I: I  usw;iIw, U mcmi only 
CoImpassion:4tt1 a pomntnierit may be co irumkied. 

- 4•'. 

(A. K.( filiiolirm) 
Sr. t)is'iioHai Persnh14,1 OHict r 

I'tu Oivisim -1141 }miil 	(1') 
N. t,Rails'av 


